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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 12th December 1874.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg ..„

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt).. ̂ j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
OaJMea*
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
245,441
171,434
132,347

2,000
75,400
41,472

100,389*
3,861

£72,344

Cwt.
42,008

42,008

814,352

Quarters. (

Scotland

Cwt.
83,213
39,022
1,384

15,305
12,967
21,018

172,909

Cwt.
50,151

'"l4

50,165

223,074

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
124,762
10,000

27,900

30,975

193,637

Cwt.
375

375

194,012

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
453,416
220,456
133,731
29,900
90,705
54,439

152,382
3,861

1,138,890

Cwt.
92,534

'" 14

92,548

1,231,438

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
1,177
4,813
7,300

"350

13,640

Cwt.
1,591

"en
• ••

2,202

15,842

Quarters.
2,276

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
269
117
239

"gOO
60

1,299

2,884

Cwt.
43

«•

43

2,927

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
1,446
4,930
7,539

M50
60

1,299

«.

16,524

Cwfc.
1,634

'"en

2,245

18,769

Quarters.
2,276

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
December 14, 1874.

S. SELDON,
Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 8 7, in the Week ended 12th December
1874,

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats *
m

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
78,895 1

95,278 4

4,858 5

AVEEAGE PRICE.

S. d.
44 10 j

44 3

28 10

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
December 14,1874.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns,


