CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 12th December 1874.

	QUA	ANTITIES I	MPORTED :	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckyheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 245,441 171,434 132,347 2,000 75,400 41,472 100,389 3,861	Cwt. 83,213 39,022 1,384 15,305 12,967 21,018 	Cwt. 124,762 10,000 27,900 30,975 	Cwt. 453,416 220,456 133,731 29,900 90,705 54,439 152,382 3,861	Cwt. 1,177 4,813 7,300 350 	Cwt. 269 117 239 900 60 1,299 	Cwt. 1,446 4,930 7,539 1,250 60 1,299
Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt)	 772,344	 172,909	 193,637	 1,138,890	 13,640	2,884	16,524
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meaf Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	Cwt. 42,008 42,008 814,352	Cwt. 50,151 14 50,165 223,074	Cwt. 375 375 194,012	Cwt. 92,534 14 92,548 1,231,438	Cwt. 1,591 611 2,202 15,842	Cwt. 43 43 2,927	Cwt. 1,634 611 2,245 18,769
Malt (entered by) the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters. 	Quarters. 	Quarters. 2,276	Quarters. 	Quarters. 2,276
Statistical Office, Cu December	stom-house 14, 1874.	, London,			<u></u>	S. SELL	OON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 12th December 1874,

			1	QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.
Wheat		•••	•••	Qrs. Bus. 78,895 1	s. d. 44 10
Barley	•••	•••		95,278 4	44 3
Oats +	•••	•••		4,858 5	28 10

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, December 14, 1874. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns,